Financial assets at FVOCI 53,755 - - - 53,755
Other financial assets 2,702,449 2,684 - - 2,705,133

4,457,098,773 681,428,865 1,222,823 639,241 5,140,389,702
Financial liabilities
Deposits from banks and

other financial
institutions 109,765,364 61,881 - - 109,827,245

Deposits from customers 2,768,636,776 231,685,625 51,583 - 3,000,373,984
Borrowings 1,144,101,334 250,693,026 - - 1,394,794,360
Debt securities issued - - - - -
Lease liabilities 19,922,591 - - - 19,922,591
Subordinated debts 50,804,364 - - - 50,804,364
Other liabilities 5,768,506 293,090 990 - 6,062,586

4,098,998,935 482,733,622 52,573 - 4,581,785,130

Net asset position 358,099,838 198,695,243 1,170,250 639,241 558,604,572

In KHR ‘000 equivalents 1,462,837,838 811,670,068 4,780,471 2,611,299 2,281,899,676

Sensitivity analysis

As shown in the table above, the Bank is primarily exposed to changes in USD/KHR exchange rates.
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from US-dollar
denominated financial instruments.

The analysis below is based on the assumption that USD/KHR and USD/THB exchange rate had not
increased or decreased over/under 2% or -2%, which is set based on the 3-year average of exchange
rate from 2022 to 2024.

31 December 2024 31 December 2023
-2% +2% -2% +2%

Depreciation Appreciation Depreciation Appreciation
US$ US$ US$ US$

KHR (3,752,821) 3,905,997 (3,895,985) 4,055,005
THB (10,286) 10,706 (22,947) 23,883

(3,763,107) 3,916,703 (3,918,932) 4,078,888

In KHR ‘000 equivalents (15,146,506) 15,764,730 (16,008,837) 16,662,257

KB PRASAC BANK PLC.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

69

34. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

34.2 Market risk (continued)

b) Securities price risk

Securities price risk is the risk that changes in the market prices of securities will result in fluctuations in
revenues or in the values of financial assets. As at 31 December 2024 and 31 December 2023, the
Bank has no investment in securities which are subject to the changes in the market prices.

c) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

[…]

3,

56
6,

83
6

2,
37

5,
70

3,
98

4
1,

00
4,

86
5,

25
2

5,
76

7,
07

0
6,

06
2,

58
6

4,
58

1,
78

5,
13

0

In
te

re
st

se
ns

iti
vi

ty
ga

p
(4

22
,8

80
,7

70
)

(7
46

,0
45

,1
03

)
(2

,2
71

,2
26

,8
89

)
87

5,
56

4,
10

7
2,

90
3,

09
4,

55
4

22
0,

09
8,

67
3

55
8,

60
4,

57
2

In
KH

R
‘0

00
eq

ui
va

le
nt

(1
,7

27
,4

67
,9

45
)

(3
,0

47
,5

94
,2

46
)

(9
,2

77
,9

61
,8

42
)

3,
57

6,
67

9,
37

7
11

,8
59

,1
41

,2
53

89
9,

10
3,

07
9

2,
28

1,
89

9,
67

6

KB PRASAC BANK PLC.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

72

34. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

34.2 Market risk (continued)

c) Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher or lower interest income from financial instruments at floating rate as
a result of changes in interest rates. There are no other component of equity sensitive to higher or lower
interest income from financial instruments at floating rate as a result of changes in interest rates.

Table below summarises impact on post tax profit for the Bank for the year 2024 and in 2023.

Impact on post tax profit
US$ KHR ‘000

2024
Interest rate increase by 200 basis point 9,429,797 37,954,933
Interest rate decrease by 200 basis point (9,429,797) (37,954,933)

2023
Interest rate increase by 200 basis point 17,314,770 70,730,835
Interest rate decrease by 200 basis point (17,314,770) (70,730,835)

34.3 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank are unable to meet its payment obligations associated with its
financial liabilities when they fall due and to replace funds when they are withdrawn. The consequence
of this may be the failure to meet obligations to repay depositors and fulfil commitments to lend.

a) Liquidity risk management process

Management monitors balance sheet liquidity and manages the concentration and profile of debt
maturities. Monitoring and reporting, taking the form of daily cash position and projection for the next
day, week and month respectively, are key periods for liquidity management. In addition, management